Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor's Office

MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Mayor

Dil Uhlin, Special Assistant to the Mayor \mathcal{W}

DATE: July 28, 2022

RE: Resolution 2022-046 Supporting the Alaska LNG Project,

Requesting Timely Completion of Federal Review and Permitting Processes, including a DOE Export License, as Being in the Best Interests of Local, State, and Federal Energy Security and

Resiliency (Mayor)

This resolution provides the Kenai Peninsula Borough's unconditional ongoing support for the Alaska LNG Project. Importantly, this resolution identifies the extensive benefits of this project to the Alaska economy, as well as Alaska and Federal energy security & resiliency. Additionally, this resolution urges all state and federal agencies to conclude that the required 'hard look' analysis has been met and specifically requests that the Department of Energy (DOE) complete the SEIS process and uphold its order allowing an export license for the Alaska LNG Project.

This project will be good for Alaska and is in the best interests of the citizens of the Kenai Peninsula Borough. Federal regulatory agencies need to recognize that time is of the essence and conclude the federal permitting puzzle. It is time for the Alaska LNG Project to move forward.

Your consideration of this resolution is appreciated.